

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 19-228 Name: Center for Community Advocacy Agreement

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed - Health Department

File created: 6/6/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/25/2019 Final action: 6/25/2019

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute a Mental

Health Services Agreement (MHSA) with Center for Community Advocacy for the provision of community based mental health prevention and early intervention services for unserved adults,

children, and families in the amount of \$145,000 for Fiscal Year (FY) 2019-20; and

b. Approve and Authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to approve up to three (3) future amendments that do not exceed (10%) (\$14,500) of the original Agreement amount and do

not significantly alter the scope of services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Agreement_Center for Community Advocacy_06.06.19, 3. 52. Completed Board

Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/25/2019	1	Board of Supervisors	approved - health department	Pass